503128073 01/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3174682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEYNOTE SYSTEMS, INC.	12/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEYNOTE LLC	
Street Address:	777 MARINERS ISLAND BLVD.	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7545386
Patent Number:	8014995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495676700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP/VHS

Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

NAME OF SUBMITTER: VICTOR SANTOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Santos/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Keynote Systems, Inc to Keynote LLC#page1.tif source=Keynote Systems, Inc to Keynote LLC#page2.tif source=Keynote Systems, Inc to Keynote LLC#page3.tif source=Keynote Systems, Inc to Keynote LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 503128073 REEL: 034744 FRAME: 0589

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KEYNOTE SYSTEMS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KEYNOTE SYSTEMS, INC." TO "KEYNOTE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 12:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

3064622 8100V

141599115



AUTHENTICATION: 1997824

DATE: 12-30-14

PATENT REEL: 034744 FRAME: 0590

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:14 PM 12/30/2014 FILED 12:14 PM 12/30/2014 SRV 141599115 - 3064622 FILE

FROM A DOMESTIC CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion from a domestic corporation to a domestic limited liability company for the purposes of converting Keynote Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Corporation was first formed is July 30, 1999 under the name of Keynote Systems, Inc.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Keynote Systems, Inc.

FIFTH: The name of the domestic limited liability company the Corporation is converting to is Keynote LLC.

The undersigned, being a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, for the purposes of converting the Corporation into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does make this Certificate of Conversion, hereby declares and certifies that this is his act and deed and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly have hereunto set his hand on the 30th day of December, 2014.

KEYNOTE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: <u>/s/ Jennifer Tejada</u>

Name: Jennifer Tejada Title: President and CEO

> PATENT REEL: 034744 FRAME: 0591

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "KEYNOTE LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 12:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

3064622 8100V

141599115



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1997824

DATE: 12-30-14

PATENT REEL: 034744 FRAME: 0592

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:14 PM 12/30/2014 FILED 12:14 PM 12/30/2014 SRV 141599115 - 3064622 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF KEYNOTE LLC

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of \$18-101 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of December 30, 2014, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101, et seq.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the limited liability company is Keynote LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name and address of the Office the Company's registered agent for service of process in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

By: /s/ Cindy Oberdorff
Cindy Oberdorff, an Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 034744 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 01/08/2015